PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7577706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO CÉSAR BARRIO ARGENTTI	01/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODPACK IBC (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	3 CHANGI SOUTH STREET 1		
Internal Address:	SANTA UNITED BUILDING, #03-01		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	486795		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17434366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 577-7000

Email: sahleb@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP
Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20567-148628-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH H. HERRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph H. Herron/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=148628 ARGENTTI 17-434,366 PCT Assignment to Goodpack IBC (Singapore) Pte., Ltd. 01062021#page1.tif

source=148628 ARGENTTI 17-434,366 PCT Assignment to Goodpack IBC (Singapore) Pte., Ltd. 01062021#page2.tif

source=148628 ARGENTTI 17-434,366 PCT Assignment to Goodpack IBC (Singapore) Pte., Ltd.

01062021#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061336 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to Goodpack IBC (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, having its principal place of business at 3 Changi South Street 1, Santa United Building, #03-01, Singapore 486795 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

CARGO UNIT

having International Application Number PCT/US20/020933, filed March 4, 2020, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061336 FRAME: 0547 for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Lega	l Name o	of Inventor:	
------	----------	--------------	--

(Given names first, with Family name last)

Mario César Barrio Argentti

Inventor's Signature:

Jan 6th. 2021

Inventor's Address:

Date:

Av Rius i Taulet 43-45, Esc A, 5to 1ra Sant Cugat del Vallès, Barcelona 08173 Spain

Witness Signature:

Witness Name:

Teresa Rodon Navarro

Witness Signature:

Francisco Barrio Morra

Witness Name:

PATENT COOPERATION TREATY

From the RECEIVING OFFICE **PCT** COMMUNICATION IN CASES FOR KRATZ, Rudy WHICH NO OTHER FORM IS APPLICABLE Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP 120 S. Lasalle Street, Suite 2100 Chicago, IL 60603 ÉTATS-UNIS D'AMÉRIQUE Date of mailing (day/month/year) 13 April 2020 (13.04.2020) REPLY DUE Applicant's or agent's file reference See paragraph 1 below 20567-148628 International application No. International filing date PCT/IB2020/000183 (day/month/year) 04 March 2020 (04.03.2020) Applicant GOODPACK IBC (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD, REPLY DUE within ____ __ months/days from the above date of mailing NO REPLY DUE, however, see below __ IMPORTANT COMMUNICATION INFORMATION ONLY 2. COMMUNICATION: NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF PURPORTED INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION BY INTERNATIONAL BUREAU ACTING AS RECEIVING OFFICE (PCT Rule 19.4(a)(i)) The applicant is hereby notified that the International Bureau of WIPO has received on 26 March 2020 (26.03.2020) the above-mentioned purported international application (reference PCT/US2020/020933) from the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) which is not competent under PCT Rule 19.1 or 19.2 (having regard to the applicant's nationality or residence) to receive that international application. According to PCT Rule 19.4(b), this international application is considered to have been received by the International Bureau as receiving Office (RO/IB) under PCT Rule 19.1(a)(iii) on the date of receipt of the international application by the USPTO (04 March 2020 (04.03.2020)). Any future correspondence in connection with this international application must indicate the international application number assigned by RO/IB (PCT/IB2020/000183). Note that any communication (i) intended for the receiving Office must now be sent direct to the International Bureau of WIPO at the address indicated below, (ii) relating to international preliminary examination under Chapter II, including the demand, must be submitted direct to the International Preliminary Examining Authority concerned. A copy of this notification is being sent to the USPTO. Name and mailing address of the receiving Office Authorized officer The International Bureau of WIPO PCT RO/IB Team VIVET, Jean-Marc 34, chemin des Colombettes, 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland

Email: ro.ib@wi **PATENT** Form PCT/RO/132 (July 1992; reprint January 2004)

Telephone No. +4122 338 9895

REEL: 061336 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 10/06/2022